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60m Men
Round 1 23 FEB 2024 / 19:45

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 ESEME Emmanuel CMR 17 AUG 1993 1 Q NR PB6.59
2 AZU Jeremiah GBR 15 MAY 2001 3 Q6.60
3 FUCHS Markus AUT 14 NOV 1995 6 Q =SB6.61
4 MENA Reynier CUB 21 NOV 1996 4 q6.63
5 CECCARELLI Samuele ITA 9 JAN 2000 1 Q =SB6.65
6 GANTER Robin MTG Mannheim GER 3 JAN 2001 2 q6.66
7 BAKER Ronnie USA 15 OCT 1993 3 6.67 (.663)

8 HANSEN Simon DEN 30 JUN 1998 4 6.67 (.667)

9 McLEOD Omar JAM 25 APR 1994 5 6.67 (.669)

10 ASKOVIC Aleksandar LG Stadtwerke München GER 23 OCT 1997 5 6.68
11 WOLF Yannick LG Stadtwerke München GER 12 MAY 2000 6 6.74
12 KILTY Richard GBR 2 SEP 1989 2 6.88

60m Men
Round 1 Heat 1 23 FEB 2024 / 19:45

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 FUCHS Markus AUT 14 NOV 1995 6 0.126 Q =SB6.61
2 CECCARELLI Samuele ITA 9 JAN 2000 1 0.129 Q =SB6.65
3 GANTER Robin MTG Mannheim GER 3 JAN 2001 2 0.127 q6.66
4 BAKER Ronnie USA 15 OCT 1993 3 0.125 6.67 (.663)

5 HANSEN Simon DEN 30 JUN 1998 4 0.123 6.67 (.667)

6 ASKOVIC Aleksandar LG Stadtwerke München GER 23 OCT 1997 5 0.144 6.68

60m Men
Round 1 Heat 2 23 FEB 2024 / 20:00

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 ESEME Emmanuel CMR 17 AUG 1993 1 0.158 Q NR PB6.59
2 AZU Jeremiah GBR 15 MAY 2001 3 0.137 Q6.60
3 MENA Reynier CUB 21 NOV 1996 4 0.134 q6.63
4 McLEOD Omar JAM 25 APR 1994 5 0.123 6.67
5 WOLF Yannick LG Stadtwerke München GER 12 MAY 2000 6 0.133 6.74
6 KILTY Richard GBR 2 SEP 1989 2 0.140 6.88

60m Men
Final 23 FEB 2024 / 21:10

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 ESEME Emmanuel CMR 17 AUG 1993 4 0.136 NR PB6.55
2 FUCHS Markus AUT 14 NOV 1995 3 0.109 SB6.60
3 MENA Reynier CUB 21 NOV 1996 1 0.117 6.61
4 GANTER Robin MTG Mannheim GER 3 JAN 2001 6 0.148 6.66
5 CECCARELLI Samuele ITA 9 JAN 2000 2 0.123 6.69
6 AZU Jeremiah GBR 15 MAY 2001 5 0.151 9.11
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60m Hurdles Men60m Hurdles Men
Round 1 23 FEB 2024 / 18:10

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 ROBERTS Daniel USA 13 NOV 1997 3 Q7.57
2 KING David GBR 13 JUN 1994 4 Q SB7.63
3 MORDI Manuel Hamburger SV GER 15 AUG 2003 5 Q PB7.65
4 LAKKA Elmo FIN 10 APR 1993 4 q7.67
5 GEERDS Job NED 12 JUL 2002 3 Q7.69
6 NGO Matteo FRA 23 MAR 1998 5 q7.74
7 EIKERMANN Tim TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen GER 15 FEB 2000 2 7.78
8 LARRINAGA Abdel-Kader POR 13 JUL 1994 6 7.81 (.804)

9 DEMŠAR Filip Jakob SLO 3 APR 2000 2 7.81 (.806)

10 BOUANANI Amine ALG 17 OCT 1997 1 SB7.82
11 VOLZER Stefan TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen GER 16 AUG 2000 1 7.88
12 SCHUBERT Štepán CZE 21 JUL 2003 6 7.96

60m Hurdles Men
Round 1 Heat 1 23 FEB 2024 / 18:10

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 ROBERTS Daniel USA 13 NOV 1997 3 0.155 Q7.57
2 MORDI Manuel Hamburger SV GER 15 AUG 2003 5 0.145 Q PB7.65
3 LAKKA Elmo FIN 10 APR 1993 4 0.140 q7.67
4 LARRINAGA Abdel-Kader POR 13 JUL 1994 6 0.143 7.81 (.804)

5 DEMŠAR Filip Jakob SLO 3 APR 2000 2 0.140 7.81 (.806)

6 VOLZER Stefan TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen GER 16 AUG 2000 1 0.169 7.88

60m Hurdles Men
Round 1 Heat 2 23 FEB 2024 / 18:20

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 KING David GBR 13 JUN 1994 4 0.144 Q SB7.63
2 GEERDS Job NED 12 JUL 2002 3 0.151 Q7.69
3 NGO Matteo FRA 23 MAR 1998 5 0.157 q7.74
4 EIKERMANN Tim TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen GER 15 FEB 2000 2 0.139 7.78
5 BOUANANI Amine ALG 17 OCT 1997 1 0.156 SB7.82
6 SCHUBERT Štepán CZE 21 JUL 2003 6 0.178 7.96

60m Hurdles Men
Final 23 FEB 2024 / 20:35

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 ROBERTS Daniel USA 13 NOV 1997 4 0.139 7.52
2 KING David GBR 13 JUN 1994 3 0.117 SB7.59
3 GEERDS Job NED 12 JUL 2002 5 0.146 7.66
4 LAKKA Elmo FIN 10 APR 1993 1 0.133 7.67
5 MORDI Manuel Hamburger SV GER 15 AUG 2003 2 0.147 7.70
6 NGO Matteo FRA 23 MAR 1998 6 0.160 7.71
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Pole Vault MenPole Vault Men
23 FEB 2024 / 18:42

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Order Result

1 OBIENA Ernest John PHI 17 NOV 1995 9 SB5.93
2 OATES Tray USA 14 MAR 1995 7 5.75
3 SOBERA Robert POL 19 JAN 1991 6 5.66
4 BLECH Torben TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen GER 12 FEB 1995 5 SB5.66
5 HOLÝ David CZE 4 MAR 1998 2 5.56
6 AL HIZAM Hussain Asim KSA 4 JAN 1998 1 SB5.56
7 SASMA Ersu TUR 30 SEP 1999 8 5.45
8 SÈNE Alioune FRA 3 FEB 1996 3 5.30

ZERNIKEL Oleg ASV Landau GER 16 APR 1995 4 NM
 

5.30 5.45 5.56 5.66 5.75 5.82 5.88 5.93 6.03
1 OBIENA EJ - - o - - o - xo xxx
2 OATES T - xo o o o x- xx
3 SOBERA R - o - xo xxx
4 BLECH T - xo xxo xxo xxx
5 HOLÝ D xo o o xxx
6 AL HIZAM HA o xo xxo xxx
7 SASMA E - o - xxx
8 SÈNE A xxo - xxx

ZERNIKEL O - xxx

Discus Throw Duel Team M
23 FEB 2024 / 22:10

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Order Result

1 CEH Kristjan SLO 17 FEB 1999 4 MR65.72
2 JANSSEN Henrik Sportclub Magdeburg e.V. GER 19 MAY 1998 3 61.92
3 JASINSKI Daniel TV Wattenscheid 01 GER 5 AUG 1989 2 61.91
4 HARTING Christoph LG Nord Berlin GER 10 APR 1990 1 60.41

 

1 2 3 4
1 CEH K 64.99 65.72 x x
2 JANSSEN H 57.78 61.56 61.92 x
3 JASINSKI D 59.56 x 61.91 61.24
4 HARTING C 56.48 59.81 x 60.41

60m Men Parasprint
23 FEB 2024 / 18:40

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 MANU Maxcel Amo ITA 1993 T64 3 0.198 7.15
2 HENDRIKS Olivier NED 2003 T62 2 0.202 7.44
3 FLOORS Johannes GER 1995 T62 4 0.258 7.69
4 BODELIER Noah GER 2003 T64 6 0.189 7.91
5 de JONG Joel NED 2002 T63 1 0.155 7.99
6 MBUYAMBA Noah NED 1998 T63 5 0.170 8.33
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50m Boys50m Boys
2014 Schools Cup Final 23 FEB 2024 / 16:45

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 MASKOW Kilian Mary-Poppins-Grundschule GER 2014 4 8.07
2 BUSCH Clemens Jeanne-Barez-Schule GER 2014 5 8.34
3 GERSTNER Florian Grundschule am Ritterfeld GER 2014 3 8.42
4 APELLES Tim Schliemann-Grundschule GER 2014 2 8.49
5 van den BRANDT Emil Grundschule am Wilhelmsberg GER 2014 1 8.74 (.736)

6 BÖCK Theodor Grundschule am Ritterfeld GER 2014 6 8.74 (.737)

50m Boys
2013 Schools Cup Final 23 FEB 2024 / 16:55

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 FITIO Juliano Grundschule am Ritterfeld GER 2013 6 7.43
2 ADENIGI Kenny Grüner Campus Malchow GER 2013 4 7.75
3 LOOPER Noel Schule am Sandsteinweg GER 2013 3 7.84
4 KWAO Haniel Schule am Sandsteinweg GER 2013 5 7.92
5 ROTHBART Fridolin Gustav-Dreyer-Schule GER 2013 2 7.94
6 SIKORA Grzegorz Schinkel-Grundschule GER 2013 1 8.21

60m Women
Round 1 23 FEB 2024 / 18:55

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 DOSSO Zaynab ITA 12 SEP 1999 3 Q7.11
2 NEITA Daryll GBR 29 AUG 1996 3 Q7.18
3 BURGHARDT Alexandra LG Gendorf Wacker BurghausenGER 28 APR 1994 5 Q7.25
4 TAKÁCS Boglárka HUN 28 AUG 2001 4 Q7.26
5 HOBBS Zoe NZL 11 SEP 1997 2 q7.27
6 HAASE Rebekka Sprintteam Wetzlar GER 2 JAN 1993 5 q7.29 (.282)

7 TENORIO Angela ECU 27 JAN 1996 6 SB7.29 (.287)

8 SEEDO N'Ketia NED 7 JUN 2003 4 7.31 (.306)

9 FOTOPOULOU Olivia CYP 20 DEC 1996 6 7.31 (.308)

10 ANDERSON Britany JAM 3 JAN 2001 2 SB7.46
11 AASMO Vilde Humstad NOR 10 OCT 1998 1 7.59
12 REETZ Nadine SCC Berlin GER 20 JAN 2004 1 7.81

60m Women
Round 1 Heat 1 23 FEB 2024 / 18:55

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 DOSSO Zaynab ITA 12 SEP 1999 3 0.163 Q7.11
2 BURGHARDT Alexandra LG Gendorf Wacker BurghausenGER 28 APR 1994 5 0.161 Q7.25
3 TENORIO Angela ECU 27 JAN 1996 6 0.145 SB7.29
4 SEEDO N'Ketia NED 7 JUN 2003 4 0.131 7.31
5 ANDERSON Britany JAM 3 JAN 2001 2 0.174 SB7.46
6 REETZ Nadine SCC Berlin GER 20 JAN 2004 1 0.184 7.81
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60m Women60m Women
Round 1 Heat 2 23 FEB 2024 / 19:05

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 NEITA Daryll GBR 29 AUG 1996 3 0.128 Q7.18
2 TAKÁCS Boglárka HUN 28 AUG 2001 4 0.137 Q7.26
3 HOBBS Zoe NZL 11 SEP 1997 2 0.158 q7.27
4 HAASE Rebekka Sprintteam Wetzlar GER 2 JAN 1993 5 0.140 q7.29
5 FOTOPOULOU Olivia CYP 20 DEC 1996 6 0.152 7.31
6 AASMO Vilde Humstad NOR 10 OCT 1998 1 0.151 7.59

60m Women
Final 23 FEB 2024 / 20:55

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 DOSSO Zaynab ITA 12 SEP 1999 3 0.162 7.09
2 HOBBS Zoe NZL 11 SEP 1997 1 0.124 7.19
3 NEITA Daryll GBR 29 AUG 1996 4 0.139 7.20
4 TAKÁCS Boglárka HUN 28 AUG 2001 5 0.151 7.25
5 BURGHARDT Alexandra LG Gendorf Wacker BurghausenGER 28 APR 1994 2 0.163 7.26
6 HAASE Rebekka Sprintteam Wetzlar GER 2 JAN 1993 6 0.147 7.32

60m Hurdles Women
Round 1 23 FEB 2024 / 17:45

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 NEZIRI Nooralotta FIN 9 NOV 1992 4 Q =SB8.06
2 KEREKES Gréta HUN 9 OCT 1992 3 Q8.09
3 LOBE Ricarda MTG Mannheim GER 13 APR 1994 1 Q SB8.11
4 BESANA Veronica ITA 15 SEP 2002 4 q8.13 (.122)

5 EMINI Milica SRB 11 OCT 1999 6 q PB8.13 (.125)

6 MEIER Marlene TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen GER 7 MAR 2002 6 Q8.13 (.129)

7 SCHUSTER Franziska TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen GER 22 FEB 2002 2 8.13 (.130)

8 SCHNEIDER Rosina TV Sulz GER 18 AUG 2004 5 8.14 (.131)

9 TÓTH Anna HUN 20 NOV 2003 3 8.14 (.136)

10 VALETTE Laura FRA 16 FEB 1997 5 8.25
11 VERLIN Kreete EST 14 FEB 1997 1 8.26
12 ZAPALSKA Monika TV Wattenscheid 01 GER 24 MAY 1994 2 8.32

60m Hurdles Women
Round 1 Heat 1 23 FEB 2024 / 17:45

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 KEREKES Gréta HUN 9 OCT 1992 3 0.116 Q8.09
2 LOBE Ricarda MTG Mannheim GER 13 APR 1994 1 0.128 Q SB8.11
3 BESANA Veronica ITA 15 SEP 2002 4 0.149 q8.13 (.122)

4 EMINI Milica SRB 11 OCT 1999 6 0.136 q PB8.13 (.125)

5 SCHUSTER Franziska TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen GER 22 FEB 2002 2 0.108 8.13 (.130)

6 SCHNEIDER Rosina TV Sulz GER 18 AUG 2004 5 0.189 8.14

Page 5 of 8



11. ISTAF Indoor
Mercedes-Benz Arena - Berlin (GER)
23rd February 2024

Results    

Internet Service: istaf-indoor.de

printed at  FRI 23 FEB 2024 23:29

60m Hurdles Women60m Hurdles Women
Round 1 Heat 2 23 FEB 2024 / 17:55

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 NEZIRI Nooralotta FIN 9 NOV 1992 4 0.155 Q =SB8.06
2 MEIER Marlene TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen GER 7 MAR 2002 6 0.157 Q8.13
3 TÓTH Anna HUN 20 NOV 2003 3 0.157 8.14
4 VALETTE Laura FRA 16 FEB 1997 5 0.145 8.25
5 VERLIN Kreete EST 14 FEB 1997 1 0.164 8.26
6 ZAPALSKA Monika TV Wattenscheid 01 GER 24 MAY 1994 2 0.127 8.32

60m Hurdles Women
Final 23 FEB 2024 / 20:20

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane
Reaction

time
Result

1 KEREKES Gréta HUN 9 OCT 1992 4 0.117 8.01
2 NEZIRI Nooralotta FIN 9 NOV 1992 3 0.113 SB8.05
3 BESANA Veronica ITA 15 SEP 2002 1 0.124 8.08
4 MEIER Marlene TSV Bayer o4 Leverkusen GER 7 MAR 2002 2 0.142 PB8.09
5 LOBE Ricarda MTG Mannheim GER 13 APR 1994 5 0.130 SB8.10
6 EMINI Milica SRB 11 OCT 1999 6 0.127 8.15

Long Jump Women
23 FEB 2024 / 19:25

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Order Result

1 MIHAMBO Malaika LG Kurpfalz GER 3 FEB 1994 8 SB6.95
2 KÄLIN Annik SUI 27 APR 2000 4 6.75
3 IAPICHINO Larissa ITA 18 JUL 2002 5 6.75
4 ASSANI Mikaelle SCL Heel Baden-Baden GER 18 AUG 2002 7 6.69
5 MÜLLER Laura Raquel Unterländer LG GER 23 APR 2004 6 6.64
6 HOROWSKA Nikola POL 3 JAN 2001 2 SB6.53
7 HATA Sumire JPN 4 MAY 1996 1 SB6.40
8 JOHANSSON Tilde SWE 5 JAN 2001 3 6.18

 

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 MIHAMBO M 6.78 6.45 x x x 6.95
2 KÄLIN A 6.69 x 6.42 6.75 6.55 6.75
3 IAPICHINO L 6.56 x 6.55 6.75 6.57 6.67
4 ASSANI M 5.81 6.25 6.33 6.65 6.59 6.69
5 MÜLLER LR x 6.51 4.94 x 6.32 6.64
6 HOROWSKA N 6.53 6.39 x x 6.13 x
7 HATA S x 6.40 6.05 6.36 6.28 6.32
8 JOHANSSON T x x 6.05 6.18 x x

Discus Throw Duel Team W
23 FEB 2024 / 22:10

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Order Result

1 van KLINKEN Jorinde NED 2 FEB 2000 1 63.50
2 PUDENZ Kristin SC Potsdam GER 9 FEB 1993 4 63.38
3 CRAFT Shanice SV Halle GER 15 MAY 1993 3 SB62.68
4 HARTING Julia SC Neubrandenburg GER 1 APR 1990 2 60.61
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 (cont.)
1 2 3 4

1 van KLINKEN J x 63.50 x 56.39
2 PUDENZ K 59.14 58.35 59.10 63.38
3 CRAFT S 60.21 x 62.68 59.32
4 HARTING J 59.38 x 59.12 60.61

50m Girls50m Girls
2014 Schools Cup Final 23 FEB 2024 / 16:50

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 NTYAM Yvaelle Schule am Roederplatz GER 2014 6 8.06
2 SCHWARZER Hannah Mary-Poppins-Grundschule GER 2014 4 8.14
3 GÄDE Melina Schule an der Wuhlheide GER 2014 3 8.28
4 GROW Bianka Schule am Birkenhof GER 2014 5 8.33
5 KLEUSER Emilia Clemens-Brentano-GrundschuleGER 2014 1 8.37
6 KIM Sumi Grundschule am Ritterfeld GER 2014 2 8.45

50m Girls
2013 Schools Cup Final 23 FEB 2024 / 17:00

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 CREYDT Anni Grüner Campus Malchow GER 2013 4 7.49
2 KARATHANASSIS Demetria Athene-Grundschule GER 2013 3 7.53
3 PEUTHERT Clara Mary-Poppins-Grundschule GER 2013 5 7.73
4 ATWI Mayla Grundschule am Ritterfeld GER 2013 2 7.92
5 SAMUTIN Nika Justus-von-Liebig Grundschule GER 2013 1 8.14
6 KLOSTERMANN Janne Evangelische Schule Pankow GER 2013 6 8.53
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20x50m Relay20x50m Relay
Schools Cup Final 23 FEB 2024 / 17:20

Rank Nat Nation
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 Uhlenhorst-Grundschule,Treptow-Köpenick 3 2:44.75
2 Mary-Poppins-Grundschule, Spandau 5 2:46.38
3 Grüner Campus Malchow, Lichtenberg 6 2:46.46
4 Grundschule Am Ritterfeld, Spandau 4 2:47.21
5 Kolibri-Grundschule,Marzahn-Hellersdorf 2 2:48.25
6 Gustav-Dreyer-Schule, Reinickendorf 1 2:51.60

Wheelchair Mixed
23 FEB 2024 / 17:10

Rank Name Club Nat Date of Birth
Sport
Class

Lane Result

1 DONATH Amos Ruben LBRS Leipzig GER 2010 T54 3 PB9.78
2 GÜNTHER Jannes FfF Frielingen GER 2003 T54 4 PB9.97
3 WEHMEIER Florian FfF Frielingen GER 2006 T54 2 10.84
4 JAGODZINSKI Maximilian PSC Berlin GER 2002 T54 5 10.98
5 THOME Lea PSC Berlin GER 2000 T54 6 11.71
6 GEBELE Xaver Annettes Kinderturnen WürzburgGER 2012 T54 1 13.59

Legend
=SB Equal Season Best MR Meeting Record NR National Record PB Personal Best
SB Season Best
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